

City of Tulsa FILM PERMIT APPLICATION

Summary of Production

Production Title: <u>'Rebuilding Black Wall Street'</u>

Date(s) of Project: August 4 - 8, 2023

Location: Starting Address: 102 N Greenwood Ave

Ending Address: 620 Denver Ave

Film Description: Date: Aug 4 - 6, 2023, 8am to 8pm.

Interior Interviews at production office space. 102 N Greenwood Ave. Storefront 108, Suite 124H. Date: 8/7/23, 7am - 2pm. 135 N. Greenwood Ave to 23 N. Greenwood Ave. (Black Wall Street) and Greenwood Rising Museum (Interior). Host wraps: We plan to shoot our host walking and talking to camera on Greenwood Ave. from 135 N to the corner of Greenwood Ave and E. Archer St. And at 620 N Denver Ave Date: 8/8/23, 8am - 8pm, Brady Mansion - Exterior and Interior

August 4th through August 6th: Interior interviews at our production office located at: 102 N Greenwood Ave. Storefront 108, Suite 124H (No street closures needed)

August 7th: Host wraps AM: Greenwood Ave from 135 N Greenwood Ave, Tulsa, OK 74120 to the corner of Greenwood and E Archer St. Street Closure from: 7am to 2:00pm Parking Held on E Archer Street alongside Greenwood Rising History Center for Crew Parking PM: Filming Interior w/ host at Greenwood Rising History Center 2:00pm to 7:30pm

August 8th: Host Wraps Brady Mansion - 620 N Denver Ave Tulsa OK 74106 Parking Held on Location side of street No street closure

 Production Category:
 Documentary, Reality Television

 Production Includes:
 Public Right-of-Way, No Parking Signage, Street Closure, Camera Vehicles, Tent/Canopy

 Number of Crew/Cast:
 15
 Number of Crew/Cast Vehicles:
 10
 Number of Equipment Vehicles:
 3

Production Manager, Applicant and Location Manager Information

Production Company	· Sunwise Media	Website: NA
Production Manager:		
Email:	amandareadpm@gmail.com	Phone: 805-890-1173
Applicant Name:	Amanda Read	
Email:	amandareadpm@gmail.com	Phone: 805-890-1173
Location Manager:	Amanda Read	
Email:	amandareadpm@gmail.com	Phone: 805-890-1173
On-site Contact:	Amanda Read	Mobile: 805-890-1173
Billing Contact:	Sunwise Media Inc	Phone: 805-890-1173
Billing Address:	2650 Glendale Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90039	

Event Timeline and Lane/Street Closure Information

Production Starts:	Date: 08/04/2023	Time: <u>7:00am</u>				
Street Closure for Production Start:	Date: 08/07/2023	Time: <u>7:00am</u>				
Street(s) to be Closed for Production Start:		m 135 N Greenwood Ave to the corner of Archer St on 8/7/23 from 7am to 2pm				
Intermittent Traffic Control Only:	Date:	Time:				
Street(s) to be Used for Intermittent Traffic Control Only: <u>NA</u>						
Production Ends:	Date: 08/08/2023	Time: <u>7:30pm</u>				
Street Reopens after Production Ends:	Date: 08/07/2023	Time: <u>2:00pm</u>				
Using Traffic Control Barricade Company? <u>No</u> Contact, Email and Phone: <u>NA</u>						
Equipment Setup: Date: Tim	ne: Equipme	nt Pickup: Date: Time:				

Secondary Permits Required

Tent/Canopy: Tent or groupings Less than 400 sf Provider and Phone: TBD						
Use of fireworks, rockets, lasers, or other pyrotechnics: <u>No</u>						
Provider and Phone: <u>NA</u>						
Drone: Yes Drone Operator: Commercial Operator						
If no Drone Operator License, please explain: Operator has FAA license						
Use of any signs, banners, decorations, or special lighting: <u>No</u> <u>NA</u>						
Crew/Cast Parking Type: <u>Street</u>						
If no parking, please explain:						
City, County, River or Private Park: <u>No</u> Name of Park and Location: <u>NA</u>						
Portable Toilets: Yes Provider and Phone: <u>TBD Locking in local vendor now</u>						
Equipment Setup: Date: 08/07/2023 Time: 7:00am Equipment Pickup: Date: 08/07/2023 Time: 6:00pm						
Security/Police: Yes Contact and Phone: Kristian Gonzalez PR Manager (720) 276-3100 Zona Facta Collective, kgonzalez@zonafacta.com TPD Special Events Unit (918) 586-6054						
Medical/First Aid Services: <u>No</u> Contact and Phone: <u>NA</u>						
Fire Department: <u>No</u> Contact and Phone: <u>NA</u>						

Mitigation of Impact

Please describe your plan for cleanup and removal of recyclable goods, waste and garbage during and after your event:

Our production office space is located on Greenwood Ave. Production will dispose of all trash in the dumpster behind the production office space. No trash will be left anywhere on the street.

Number of Trash Receptacles: <u>4</u> Number of Dumpsters: <u>1</u> Number of Recycling Containers: <u>1</u>

Presented Event Concept to: Other Entities

If not present, please explain:

If Other Entities, Please Explain: <u>Tulsa Office of Film, Music, Arts & Culture</u>

Affidavit of Applicant

I certify that the information contained in this Application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. That I have read, understand, and agree to abide by the rules and regulations governing this Event. I agree to comply with all requirements of the City, County and State, and any other regulatory entity related to this Event. I agree to pay and be financially responsible for any costs and fees that may be incurred by the City of Tulsa due to the Event. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Tulsa, and all City of Tulsa officers, employees, agents, representatives, from any claims (including cost of defending such claims) or damages that may arise from activities related to the Event. I understand that a Permit does not excuse my failure to comply with orders of law enforcement personnel, firefighters, City Event personnel, or emergency workers, and does not provide immunity from civil claims of third parties that are based upon injuries sustained at, or in conjunction with this Event.

Initials: AR

For City of Tuisa Special Events Committee Use Only							
Date received: 07/25/2023 Date rou	uted: 07/25/2023	Date for	review:	08/02/2023			
Special Events Committee Recommendation	1:	Yes 🗆	No 🗆				
Date routed to Mayor:	Mayor's Recommendation:	Yes 🗆	No 🗆				
Date routed to Council:	City Council Approval:	Yes 🗆	No 🗆 .				
Date Permit Issued:	Comments: SEC meeting	Comments: SEC meeting 07/26/2023.					

For City of Tulsa Special Events Committee Use Only



Tulsa Office of Film, Music, Arts & Culture *A division of Tulsa Regional Tourism* One West Third Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103

July 18, 2023

RE: Rebuilding Black Wall Street Reshoots, Letter of Support

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter of support for Sunwise Media as they film in Tulsa for the reshoots of *Rebuilding Black Wall Street.* The production has been in contact with the Tulsa Office of Film, Music, Arts & Culture (Tulsa FMAC), the film commission for the Tulsa region. The production has submitted all necessary information to our office regarding this project.

Rebuilding Black Wall Street will film in Tulsa August 4-8, 2023, at the following locations (Locations secured by production):

- Friday Aug 4th: Interior Interviews at 102 N Greenwood Ave. Store Front 108, Suite 124H
- Saturday Aug 5th: Interior Interviews at 102 N Greenwood Ave. Store Front 108, Suite 124H
- Sunday Aug 6th: Interior Interviews at 102 N Greenwood Ave. Store Front 108, Suite 124H
- Monday Aug 7th: Host Shoot (Loc: Black Wall Street and Greenwood Rising)
- Tuesday Aug 8th: (**Half Day**) Host Shoot in AM only (Loc: Brady Mansion/Neighborhood)

Please let Tulsa FMAC know if there are any questions or concerns. Many thanks for supporting filming projects in Tulsa!

Sincerely,

Meg Gould, Executive Director Tulsa Office of Film, Music, Arts & Culture Team TulsaFMAC.com | VisitTulsa.com | meggould@visittulsa.com



